Manual | EN
MS1010-1002-1334
Power infeed + forwarding, 100…240 V AC/10 A, 24 V DC/7 A power supply,
B17
2026-02-10 | Version: 1.0.0
Table of contents
MS1010-1002-1334 3Version: 1.0.0
Table of contents

Product overview
MS1010-1002-1334 13Version: 1.0.0
2.4 Type key
MS 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 3 3 4
MS
1
0
1
0
1
0
0
2
1
3
3
4
Product group: System modules
Category: Power infeed
Function: without switch
Supply current: 10 A
Option 1: power supply 24 V DC
Option 2: -
Additional voltage: -
Number of plugs: 2, input and output
Size: 110 mm
Slot width: 3 slots
Input voltage: 230 V AC
Connection: B17
Product overview
MS1010-1002-133414 Version: 1.0.0
2.5 Status display
Position Status display Status Explanation
1 - - Beckhoff Identification Code as DataMatrix
code
2 Err off No error
red illuminated Power supply disabled due to error.
3 Pwr Off Power supply disabled or output voltage
too low.
green illuminated Power supply active and DC output
voltage in the valid range.
4 Com Flashes or lights up
green
"Communication"
Displays the status of communication to
the baseplate.
Product overview
MS1010-1002-1334 15Version: 1.0.0
2.6 Dimensions
All dimensions in mm
Technical data
MS1010-1002-133416 Version: 1.0.0
3 Technical data
All values are typical values over the entire temperature range, unless stated otherwise.
Baseplate interface